PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT & T Wireless Services, Inc.	10/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc.
Street Address:	8645 154th Avenue, N.E.
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6493430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 220-4200

Email: menglish@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Denise English
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12177/31301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wesley W. Jones

Total Attachments: 7

source=Conveyance-2#page1.tif source=Conveyance-2#page2.tif source=Conveyance-2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0022

500096488

740,000 1 source=Conveyance-2#page4.tif source=Conveyance-2#page5.tif source=Conveyance-2#page6.tif source=Conveyance-2#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0023



NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Carolyn J. Wilder, do hereby certify that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and as such I am authorized to execute this certificate. In such capacity, I further certify that:

- 1. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") dated as of February 17, 2004 was entered into by and among AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., Cingular Wireless Corporation, Cingular Wireless LLC and Links I Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cingular whereby AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. would be merged into Links I Corporation upon the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. would be the survivor of the merger.
- 2. The merger of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. into Links I Corporation was consummated on October 26, 2004.
- 3. The attached Exhibit "A" is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Merger filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and that said Certificate of Merger remains in full force and effect on the date hereof.
- 4. As a result of the consummation of the merger, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cingular Wireless LLC.
- 5. The name of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. was changed to New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc. on October 26, 2004.
- 6. The attached Exhibit "B" is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment to The Certificate of Incorporation of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. changing the name of the corporation to New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc. as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and that said Certificate of Amendment to The Certificate of Incorporation remains in full force and effect on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary of the Company this 11th day of May, 2005.

Carolyn J. Wilder, Assistant Secretary

REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0024

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LINKS I CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ATET WIRELESS SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ATET WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2131363 8100M

040725208

Daniet Smith Hindson

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3434252

DATE: 10-26-04

PATENT

REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0025

SEVENTH: This certificate of merger shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation, on behalf of the Surviving Corporation as of the Aleth day of October, 2004.

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: John D. Zay

Ville: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0026

SEVENTH. Any action required or permitted to be taken by the holders of Common Stock of the corporation, including but not limited to the election of directors, may be taken by written consent or consents but only if such consent or consents are signed by all holders of Common Stock.

liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent that such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the Delaware General Corporation Law as currently in effect or as the same may hereafter be amended. No amendment, modification or repeal of this Article EIGHTH shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director that exists at the time of such amendment, modification or repeal.



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC." TO "NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2131363 8100

040770545

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3434831

DATE: 10-26-04

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0028

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 10/26/2004

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED 11:01 AM 10/26/2004 SRV 040770545 - 2131363 FILE TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That on October 26, 2004, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting the proposed amendment to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration and approval. The proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with a new first paragraph to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc."

SECOND:

That thereafter on October 2, 2004, said amendment was duly adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Signature on following page]

.: 017507 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer this day of October, 2004.

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

-2-

ATL01/11740132v1

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0030